

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23626-
23627/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2009 in CO No. 58/2009 &
AS No. 247/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

JENNET

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIV.ENGNR.,BSNL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23907-23909 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though the matter has been called out twice,
the learned counsel for the petitioner is not
present to argue in the matter.

Having regard to the facts of the case, the
matters are adjourned by four weeks'.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master