

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for Substitution of Legal Representatives of the
Deceased Respondent No. 1)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for Condonation of delay in filing the application
for substitution of legal representative of the Deceased
Respondent No. 2)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for exemption from filing official translation of
death certificate of the Deceased Respondent No. 1)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10527-10529 OF 2011

Divisional Engineer, BSNL etc. etc.

...Appellants

Versus

Lillibhai & Ors etc. etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Pavan Kumar, Counsel for the Petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record Legal Representatives of the Deceased Respondent No. 1 in CA No. 10527 of 2011, the same is barred by time by 1381 days and he has also filed application for Condonation of delay in filing substitution application and exemption from filing official translation of death certificate. The Counsel has also on 21st April, 2014 filed a letter stating therein that Respondent No. 1 shown in death certificate as "T. Lillibai" and shown in the High Court refers to the same dead person (A copy of letter dated 17th April, 2014 is enclosed herewith). All the three applications aforesaid have been registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 7, 8 and 9 respectively and the same are placed with appeal Paper Books.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 10 day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:.. Mr. Pavan Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

