

\224ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7/2016, I.A. 8/2016, I.A. 9/2016 in Civil Appeal Nos.
10527-10529/2011

DIVNL.ENG.B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LILLIBHAI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from
filing O.T. and substitution of LR.s. of the deceased respondent and
office report)

Date : 29/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pavan Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on all I.As.

(SWETA DHYANI)

SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR