

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10527-10529/2011

DIVNL.ENG.B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LILLIBHAI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of l.rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 09/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 8 in C.A. No. 10527/2011 (Common Respondent No. 2 in C.A. Nos. 10528-10529/2011 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 10.11.2016 of this Court in respect of Lrs. Nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 and 6 of deceased respondent No.1.

List again on 25.1.2017.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar