

ITEM NO.2 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10527-10529/2011
DIVNL.ENG.B.S.N.L.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LILLIBHAI & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of lrs. of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.R.N.Pareek,Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1(iii), but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the fresh particulars of respondent Nos.1(i), 1(ii), 1(iv) to 1(vi) and also taken fresh steps, but the name of parties does not tally. Hence, two weeks time as last chance is given to clarify the same in compliance to letter dated 23.1.2017 of this Registry
List again on 24.03.2017.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB